An Executive Appointment

The Appointment of One Student to the College President's Planning Steering Group

Whereas, the College President Elaine Hansen requested that the Bates College Student Government find one student to serve on her Planning Steering Group; and

Whereas, the Executive Council duly solicited applications; and

Whereas, the Executive Council advertised the application process through announce@bates.edu and ra-talk@bates.edu; and

Whereas, the Executive Council reached its decision on October 14, 2007; and

Whereas, Article IV of the Bates College Student Government Constitution allows for Executive Appointments; now therefore, be it

Enacted,

That Ben Hester '10 is appointed to serve as the student body's representative on the College President's Planning Steering Group; and

That upon passage of this Executive Appointment, the Vice President of Student Committees Kristofer Jönsson '08 relay the abovementioned name to College President Elaine Hansen.

Respectfully Submitted, Bill K. Jack '08 President Chair, Executive Council

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Monday, October 15, 2007: Originally proposed and passed.